THE DATASHEET OF
TYS6045100M-10
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES AND APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
•   Magnetic shielded structure
•   Low DCR and high efficiency
•   Low profile and small size

•   Tolerance: M: ±20% or N: ±30%
•   Inductance tested at 100KHz, 1.0Vrms
•   Heat Rated Current (Irms) is defined based on temperature rise approximate 40°C
     (ambient temperature 25±5°C)
•   Saturation Current (Isat) is the DC current at which the inductance drops off approximately 30%
     from its value without current. (ambient temperature 25±5°C)
•   Operating temperature range: -40°C~+125°C (including self-heating temperature rise)
•   Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -10°C~+40°C and RH 70%(MAX.)
12.0 15.6 74
100.00
220.00 0.59
4.2
3.5
3.70
TYS6045221M-10
TYS60451R8N-10 1.80 4.95
115.789.0
375.7
563.0
1084.0
TYS60452R2N-10
TYS6045220M-10
0.57 1270.0
178.1
3.20
2.05
1651.0
48.0
1.20 1.40
TYS6045330M-10 1.45
433.0
834.00.70
200.0
TYS6045100M-10
GENERAL SPECIFICATION:
TYS60454R7M-10
TYS60456R8M-10 6.80
10.00 2.45
1.80
INDUCTANCE
(uH)
1.00
3.30
Irms(A) Typ.
15
9.85
4.70
5.14
3.30
7.60
PART NUMBER
SPECIFICATION
Isat(A) Typ. DCR(mΩ) TYP
TYS60453R3M-10
TYS60451R0N-10
10
18.2
27.3
TYS60451R5N-10 1.50
2.20
4.95
4.60
8.80
6.75
5.90
3.00
1.20
0.95
2.50
DCR(mΩ) Max
12.0
14.0
21.0
14.3
15.6
260.0
289.0
62.4
SRF MHz
100
40.3
TYS6045331M-10 330.00 0.57
1.65 137.033.00
11.0
65
52
32
7.8
2.8
24
6.4
6.4
4.97
3.90 20
33.826.0
31.0
15.00 2.05
68.00
68.0 88.4 12
22.00
Laird Performance Materials                                  Shielded Power Inductor
www.laird.com    TYS6045 Series    Rev: A
TYS6045150M-10
1.00
0.80
TYS6045470M-10 47.00
TYS6045680M-10
TYS6045101M-10
Characteristics Curve
SPECIFICATION